502988886 09/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GANG CHEN	09/22/2014
EVELYN N. WANG	09/10/2014
SVETLANA V. BORISKINA	09/10/2014
KENNETH MCENANEY	09/10/2014
HADI GHASEMI	09/17/2014
SELCUK YERCI	09/11/2014
ANDREJ LENERT	09/11/2014
SUNGWOO YANG	09/10/2014
NENAD MILJKOVIC	09/05/2014
LEE A. WEINSTEIN	09/05/2014
DAVID BIERMAN	09/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14464103

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174439292

**Email:** kwhitehouse@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN L. CONWAY

Address Line 1: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

502988886 REEL: 033803 FRAME: 0914

PAIENI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1118/A32	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. CONWAY	
SIGNATURE:	John L. Conway, #48,241/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 7		
source=klw1118_A32_Assignment#page1.tif		
and a library of the state of t		

source=klw1118\_A32\_Assignment#page1.tif source=klw1118\_A32\_Assignment#page2.tif source=klw1118\_A32\_Assignment#page3.tif source=klw1118\_A32\_Assignment#page4.tif source=klw1118\_A32\_Assignment#page5.tif source=klw1118\_A32\_Assignment#page6.tif source=klw1118\_A32\_Assignment#page7.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS: Gang Chen

Evelyn N. Wang Svetlana V. Boriskina Kenneth McEnaney Hadi Ghasemi Selcuk Yerci Andrej Lenert Sungwoo Yang Nenad Miljkovic

Lee A. Weinstein David Bierman

ASSIGNEE: Massachusetts Institute of Technology

77 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge, MA 02139

<u>INVENTION</u>: Internally-Heated Thermal and Externally-Cool Photovoltaic

Cascade Solar Energy System for Full Solar Spectrum Utilization

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 1118/A32

MIT FILE: 16542K

SERIAL NO: 14/464,103

FILING DATE: August 20, 2014

Assignor is the sole inventor (if only one inventor is listed above) or a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and

all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: 9/22/14	
_	Gang Chen, Assignor
Witness Signature:	platte Fiely
Print Witness Name:	JULIETTE PICKERING
Address: Le Ce	COPELAND ST, NATEXTOWN, MA 02472
Witness Signature:	JA Home
Address: CS Chad	STEIL BOTEL WA CZIK

Date: 9/10/14	Gergnwan
Eve	lyn N. Wang, Assignor
Witness Signature: Alexandra Print Witness Name: Alexandra Address: 67 Teel St, Arling	Cabal
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: Lin Zhao	
Address: 621 Revere Beach	PHWU, REVER, MA 02151
Date: 09/10/2014 Sve	tlana V. Boriskina, Assignor
Witness Signatures	
Witness Signature:	) /
Print Witness Name: <u>Jorath Gor</u> Address: <u>735 Albony St., Rm. 410</u>	(ang
Address: Community St., 1941. 110	21, Combridge, Mil Cer 21
Witness Signature:	2/US-
Print Witness Name: Wei-Chung	Heu
Address: 235 Albany St., Rm 5	018 Cambridge, MA 02139
Date: 9/10/2014 / Ken	neth McEnaney, Assignor
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: Josephan Lon	3
Address: 735 Alban, St. Rm.	4109, Cambridge, MA 02139
Witness Signature:	3/1/2
Print Witness Name: 4) ei - Chun	Heu
Address: 235 Albany St. Rom.	CO78 Cambridge, MA 02139

Date 09/17/	Hadi Ghalemi, Assignor
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name:	Carlina Principal
Address: \$2500	LOGORA PAULONIANCI DE LA LES COSOD, REPLEMENTARIO
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name:	A STATE OF THE STA
Address:	Universitesi diseksine bisahardistigi FA 122, 06500, dikaca
Date: 58 Historia	till state of the
TRACE	Selcuk Yerci. Assignor
Witness Signature	At F. Anthony From 2A Ann Arbor, MI 48105  uncashire Dr Apt 2A Ann Arbor, MI 48105
Done: 09/11/2 Hadi Chasen	214 Andrej Leyeri, Assignor
Witness Signature:	Hardela 65
	Augstassios Mauroketalos Beachton Str, Houston TX 77007
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Nume:	Dong Liu
Address IN	of Wardwind Dr. Houston TX 77025

For

Date: Hadi Ghasemi, Assignor	
Witness Signature: 49/0 Berd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	- 100 ON . 4 15 C 100
Address: OOTU insoot Mühendistigi, VI-253, O6.	ROD' VARYERS AREAST
Witness Signature: メランシー	
Print Witness Name: E Legar E de eq	Spelinement in this in the second
Print Witness Name: E Rese E de M Address: <u>Bilbent Universitesi Makine Mühendibli</u> ğ	
Date: 09/11/2014 5feet	
Selcuk Yerci, Assignor	- Constitution
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: <u>Dakotah Thompson</u>	NACONAL PROPERTY.
Address: 7200 Fuller Court Apt. 1648 Ann Arbor, MI 48105	accompanies.
Witness Signature: At 4	Not consider
Print Witness Name: Anthony France Address: 2451 Lancashire Dr Apt 2A Ann Arbor	aminiano
Address: 2451 Lancashire Dr Apt 2A Ann Arbor	MI 48105
Date: 07/11/2014 Andrej Lepkit, Assignor	
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name:	anno santan arii san.
Address:	
Witness Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Print Witness Name:	and a second sec
Address	

Date: 09/10/2014	Angros Jaro
	Sungwoo Yang, Assignor
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: Lin Zhao	
Address: 621 Revere Beach F	KWY, Ravere, MA 02151
Witness Signature: Ken Bynd	20
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address: 332 Franklin St. Unit	301. Cambridge, MA 02/39
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date: September 5/20/4	Newl Mic
1	Nenad Miljkovic, Assignor
Witness Signature: Shryal C Print Witness Name: Shreyas	
Print Witness Name: Shreyas	Chavan
Address: 306 E Clark St	Apt 103.
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: About Alc	Perio Guard
Address: 2053 5 Orchard 1+	Apt B Urbana, IL 61901
	,
Date: 9/5/2014	Ju Weinstein, Assignor
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: <u>Jonathan</u>	Mendoza
Address: 401 Cambridge St	
611	
Witness Signature:	
	ubermon
Address 77 Muss Ave	Cambridge MA 62.139

Date: 9/10/2014	Val Diema
, , ,	David Bierman, Assignor
•••	
Witness Signature:	
Print Witness Name: Lin Zhao	
Address: 627 Revere Beach	Pkny, Revere, MA 02151
	<i>J</i>
Witness Signature: Cen By	le
Print Witness Name: Kevin Bays	10/1
Address: 332 Franklih St. Unit	301 Cambridge, MA 02139
	<i>y</i>

01118/00A32 2158943 i

PATENT REEL: 033803 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 09/24/2014